Std - 1

SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENT — SECOND TERM

[ ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCEJ

)

Max. Marks: 60

Time: 2 Hrs

Name of the School: Name of the Student:

Place:

Roll No.:

IL.

I11.

Complete the missing letters:

1.

2.

3.

4.

W t r

S C S

Ch Idr n

T ach r

5. Rep blic d y

Fill in the blanks:

6. A strong wind is called

7.
8.
9.

10.

Dinner should be and

Your father and mother are your

I grow crops, [ am a

1s called the Festival of Lights.

Choose the best answer:

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

The process of breathing in is known as

(a) inhaling (b) exhaling (c) expiration
All our food comes from and animals.
(a) plants (b) vegetables (c) meat

Some children without parents are called as

5x1=5

5x1=5

5x1=5

(a) big family (b) orphans (c) joint family

I make the pots that are used in the garden. I am a

(a) potter (b) sweeper (c) chef
Gandhi Jayanthi is celebrated on every year.
(a) 2™ October (b) 2" January (c) 15" August



IV. Match the following: 5x1=5

16. Air moves — To play
17. Rice — Muslims
18. Father’s sister — Wind
19. Park — Energy giving food
20. Eid — Aunt
V.  Write true of false: 5x1=5

21. Air does not have weight. —

22. Farmers work hard to grow rice. —

23. We should help with work at home. —

24. A barber trims your hair. —

25. The birthday of their gurus is called Gurupurab.  —

V1. Who am 1? 5x1=5

26. I am flufty. I can be grey or white. I float in the sky? Who am 1?

27. I am not good for your health, I may make you ill. Who am I?

28. I take care of sick people. Who am 1?

29. I control cars and buses moving on the road. Who am 1?

30. I am celebrated on 25™ December every year. Who am 1?

VII. Name the following: 5x1=5

31. You cannot see it, but you can feel it.

32. It is a very important festival in Tamil Nadu, it has the name of harvest festivals.




33. Fresh fruits and green leafy vegetables like spinach are foods that help our body fight
against diseases. Those foods are called as.

34. We go to this place when we fall ill.

35. Tt is celebrated on 15" August every year.

VIII. Draw the diagram: 2x5=10

36. Draw the national flag and colour it.

37. Create a family tree (small family).



IX. Write ‘P’ beside the food that plants give us. Write ‘A’ beside the food 10x % =5

that animals give us:

38. Eggs o
39. Vegetables
40. Meat o
41. Grains -
42. Pulses -
X. Look at the pictures and write their profession:
49.

XI. Answer the following questions: (Any 3)

52. Why do we need water?

51.

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

Fish
Milk

Fruits

Cheese
Ghee

3x2=6

53. What are the three important meals in a day?

54. Name four places of worship.

55. What is a family?

56. Name the national festivals celebrated by Indians.




